[22] The respondents are able to pursue any claims for monies allegedly owed them 

by the applicant either by way of fresh proceedings in the Authority or in the Disputes 

Tribunal. 

Determination 

[23] The respondents are to jointly and severally pay Mr Goodwin the following 

amounts: 

a. Unpaid holiday pay of $2,500.00 (two thousand and five hundred dollars); and 

b. Bearing in mind the present Reserve Bank 90-day bill rate, the respondents are 

to pay Mr Goodwin interest of 5% on unpaid holiday pay from the date of this 

determination until the amount is paid in full.  Leave is reserved for the parties